### PDR HUNTER APPLICATION

To apply, please fill out the form below, detach, and mail in a separate envelope to the following address:

Dean Rasmussen 300 1st Avenue W. Clark, South Dakota 57225

NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
PHONE:	BIRTHDATE:	
E-MAIL:		
PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME:		
HUNTING EXPERIENCE? (SOME/NONE)		
PAST PDR EXPERIENCE? (# YEARS):		

NUMBER OF PDR ANIMALS HARVESTED:	
SD FIREARM SAFETY COURSE TAKEN?	
(YES/NO/PENDING)	

CAN BE ACCOMPANIED BY PARENT/GUARDIAN? (YES/NO)

DISTANCE TRAVELED TO CLARK, SD? (ROUND TRIP MILES): \_\_\_\_\_

DISABILITY DESCRIPTION AND ANY SPECIAL NEEDS:

Entries must be received by August 1, 2022

To download and submit a digital application, please visit PDRYouthHunt.com and e-mail the completed form to: fbureau@itctel.com

For more information, contact Dean Rasmussen: phone: 605-233-0331 The 2022 P.D.R. Disabled Youth Deer Hunt recognizes these generous spo<u>nsors:</u>

**Brotherhood Arms** 

**Clark Lion's Club** 

**Clark County Hunting Ground Owners** 

**Community Oil** 

**County Fair Foods** 

**Dakota Butcher** 

Dakota Territory Gun Collector's

Gary's Gun Shop

**Great Plains Outdoorsmen Aberdeen** 

Huron Chamber of Commerce - Strassman Fund

Jessica Thaelmiltz Memorial Fund

**Larson Gun Sales** 

Little Debbie's

**Obermier Ranch** 

Safari Club International

**Scheels Sports** 

**SD Game Fish and Parks** 

**Vortex Optics** 

...and many other volunteers!

# P.D.R. DISABLED Youth deer hunt



September 16th - 18th Clark, South Dakota



## P.D.R. Disabled Youth Deer Hunt

An authentic South Dakota hunting experience and free guided hunt for physically-challenged and wheelchair-enabled adolescents ages 12 to 18.



#### Friday - September 16, 2022

- Introduction session with host Dean Rasmussen at the Clark Hunting Lodge
- Afternoon target shooting (rifles and shooting supplies available)
- Evening cook-out
- Overnight accommodations provided



### Saturday - September 17, 2022

- Pre-Dawn coffee and rolls at the meeting lodge
- Each hunter and their required guardian are escorted by guides to the field in separate 4x4 vehicles to custom, ground-level deer blinds and assisted in the taking of one deer
- Noon lunch-break and return to blinds if necessary
- Evening banquet and overnight accommodations provided

Dean Rasmussen and his neighbors near Clark, South Dakota, will provide access to prime deer hunting land for up to ten youths who have physical limitations including the wheelchair-enabled.

Hunters receive a free guided hunting adventure on private land September 16 - 18, 2022.

#### Participants must:

- Be accompanied by a guardian
- Have transport to/from Clark, SD
  - Take the South Dakota Youth Hunter Safety course
- Have a valid Youth Big Game deer license (available at: www.sdgfp.info)
  - Wear at least one item of orange colored apparel

The PDR Hunt will provide and require a signed waiver of responsibility typical of the type used at hunting lodges throughout South Dakota.

> To participate, contribute, or learn more, contact Dean Rasmussen (605-233-0331) or visit PDRYouthHunt.com